Between December 6, 2006, and January 15, 2007, colleges,
divisions, departments, and units  prepared budget requests
The Provost, Chancellor, Vice Presidents, and Chief Financial
Officer held hearings between January 15 and 31, 2007, with
colleges, divisions, departments, and units to review budget
requests
From February 7 through 21, 2006, the Provost, Chancellor,
Vice Presidents, and Chief Financial Officer met individually
with the President to present their budget requests
On March 19, March 26, and April 2, 2007 the Administrative
Council and Executive Budget Committee met to review and
evaluate the plans and develop a decision package
Budget  presentation to the University community through
combined Faculty and Staff Senates on April 19, 2007

 FY 2007
Original

Operating Budget

 3.5% Tuition
Increase, 100 Add'l
FTE, Scholarships

and State
Appropriations

Increase

 4.0% Merit, 0.2%
Equity, and 0.3%

Special Cases Pools,
$107,695 For

Graduate Assistants
and $186,000 for

Faculty Promotions

 Mandatory Changes,
Net 1/2 of 1%

Reallocation and
Decision Package

 FY 2008   PRO
FORMA   Operating

Budget
Operating Revenue

Tuition and Fees 89,536,964$   3,559,055$   -$   -$   93,096,019$
Scholarships and Fellowships (17,423,536)   (570,100)   -   -   (17,993,636)
Grants and Contracts 1,159,706   -   -   -   1,159,706
Sales and Services of Educational Services 2,744,818   -   -   57,826   2,802,644
Other Revenue 1,111,349   -   -   9,000   1,120,349

Total Operating Revenue 77,129,301   2,988,955   -   66,826   80,185,082
Operating Expenses

 Decision Package and Academic Initiative
Decision Package -   -   -   1,180,312   1,180,312
Cooperative Engineering Program -   485,000   -   -   485,000

 Academic Initiative (30% of growth in student
plus add'l internet) -   266,068   -   -   266,068

Faculty and Staff Salaries 84,361,314   -   3,529,000   (295,355)   87,594,959
Special Cases Salary Pool -   -   254,000   -   254,000
Other Personnel 5,477,171   -   107,695   88,043   5,672,909
Benefits 24,947,882   -   796,000   (95,730)   25,648,152
Utilities 3,188,060   -   -   318,806   3,506,866
Bad Debt Expense -   -   -   100,000   100,000
ERP Maintenance 300,000   -   -   82,862   382,862
Supplies and Services 31,937,451   -   -   (147,010)   31,790,441

Total Operating Expenses 150,211,878   751,068   4,686,695   1,231,928   156,881,569
Operating Income (Loss) (73,082,577)   2,237,887   (4,686,695)   (1,165,102)   (76,696,487)

Other Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses)
State Appropriations 74,697,560   3,133,560   -   -   77,831,120
State Appropriations-Coop Engineering Prgm -   485,000   -   -   485,000
Gifts 1,927,788   -   -   65,741   1,993,529
Investment Income 645,000   -   -   -   645,000
Debt Service (1,306,963)   -   -   -   (1,306,963)
Operating Transfers (2,254,143)   (146,000)   -   69,000   (2,331,143)

Net Non-operating Revenues 73,709,242   3,472,560   -   134,741   77,316,543
Increase (Decrease) in Net Assets 626,665$   5,710,447$   (4,686,695)$   (1,030,361)$   620,056$

PROVOST

 Description
 Recurring
Allocation

 Non-recurring
Allocation

Spanish Faculty (1.0 FTE-$40,000 Salary) 51,475$
Health Administration Faculty (1.0 FTE-$90,000 Salary) 109,485
Hispanic Outreach Faculty (1.0 FTE-$60,000 Salary) 74,679
Sports Medicine and Athletic Training Faculty (1.0 FTE-$85,000 Salary) 103,684
CTM/Applied Consumer Sciences Faculty (1.0 FTE-$42,000 Salary) 53,795
Home Land Security Institute Staff (up to 2.0 FTE-$103,275 Salary) 130,000
Graduate Assistant Funds (11 waivers) 60,000
Program Support-Provost Allocation 90,000   300,000$